Cairn manages exposures that arise from non-functional currency receipts and payments by matching receipts and payments in the same currency
and actively managing the residual net position.

The Group also aims where possible to hold surplus cash, debt and working capital balances in the functional currency of the subsidiary, thereby
matching the reporting currency and functional currency of most companies in the Group. This minimises the impact of foreign exchange
movements on the Group’s Balance Sheet.

Where residual net exposures do exist and they are considered significant, the Company and Group may from time to time opt to use derivative
financial instruments to minimise exposure to fluctuations in foreign exchange and interest rates.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to movements in the US$:GBP and US$:NOK exchange rates, with all other variables held constant,
on the Group’s monetary assets and liabilities. These are considered to be reasonably possible changes for the purposes of sensitivity analysis. The
Group’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies is not material.

At 31 December 2019

At 31 December 2018

Effect on profit
before tax

US$m

Effect on
equity
US$m

Effect on loss
before tax

US$m

Effect on
equity
US$m

10% increase in GBP to US$ (31.6) (16.3) (55.1) (14.2)
10% decrease in GBP to US$ 31.6 16.3 55.1 14.2
10% increase in NOK to US$ – 0.6 0.1 13.2
10% decrease in NOK to US$ – (0.6) (0.1) (13.2)

165Cairn Energy PLC Annual Report and Accounts 2019

F I N A N C I A L
S T A T E M E N T S

Section 4 – Income Statement Analysis

This section contains further Income Statement analysis, including segmental analysis, details of
employee benefits payable in the year and finance income and costs. Comparative information has
been restated where applicable following the reclassification of the results from the Group’s
Norwegian subsidiary as discontinued operations.

Significant Accounting Judgements in This Section:
Segmental Disclosures and Discontinued Operations
IFRS 8 ‘Operating Segments’ does not provide guidance as to whether segment disclosures apply to discontinued operations. Cairn’s sale of